STIKEMAN ELLIOTT

International Lawyers

Level 12, The Chifley Tower, 2 Chifley Square, Sydney N.S.W. 2000 Australia Tel: (61-2) 9232 7199 Fax: (61-2) 9232 6908 www.stikeman.com

4 April, 2011

Australian Stock Exchange

Attention: Company Announcements Division

Fax No: 1 300 135 638

Total No. of Pages: 6

Dear Sirs

Spark Infrastructure Group

On behalf of our client, Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited, we **submit** herewith Form 604 in respect of a change of holding in the above company.

Yours faithfully

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT

Brian Hansen

Managing Principal

Encls

cc: Spark Infrastructure Group

Attn: Alexandra Finley

Fax No:

(02) 9086 3666

SYDNEY

VANCOUVER

CALGARY

TORONTO

MONTREAL

OTTAWA

LONDON

NEWYORK

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Spark Infrastructure Group

Level 6, National Australia Bank House

255 George Street Sydney NSW 2000

ACN/ARSN 117 034 492, 116 870 725

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited, its related bodies corporate and each of the companies having more than

20% of the voting power in Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited (refer to Annexure A) gives notice of a change

in its relevant interests.

N/A

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on

____25 *|* 3 | 2011

The previous notice was given to the company on

20 / 8 / 2007

The previous notice was dated

20 / 8 / 2007

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Previous notice		Present notice	Present notice		
Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)		
125,492,874	12.41%	149,991,356	11.31%		
	Person's votes	Person's votes Voting power (5)	Person's votes Voting power (5) Person's votes		

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Refer to Schedule 'A'	Refer to Schedule 'A'	Refer to Schedule 'A'	Refer to Schedule 'A'	Refer to Schedule 'A'	Refer to Schedule 'A'

^{*} Refer to changes in holdings by Deutsche Bank associates, see previous filings by the Deutsche Bank group, including March 24, 2011.

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

interest	holder of securities	registered as holder (8)	interest (6)	number of securities	votes
Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited, each of the companies having more than 20% of the voting power in	CKI Spark Holdings No. Three Limited	CKI Spark Holdings No. Three Limited	Being a 100% owned subsidiary of Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited	113,188,473	113,188,473
Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited as notified by Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited and those entities and CKI Spark Holdings No. Three Limited	Spark Infrastructure Management Limited	Spark Infrastructure Management Limited	Being associate of the Deutsche Bank Group as a result of arrangements relating to the management of the manager of the companies in the Spark Infrastructure Group	1**	1**
ARA Asian Asset Income Master Fund	ARA Asian Asset Income Master Fund		Through voting interest of Cheung Kong (Holdings) Limited and its affiliates in ARA Asian Asset Income Master Fund	419,712	419,712
Deutsche Bank AG, Sydney branch and its	Deutsche PM Nominees Pty Limited	Deutsche Bank AG, Sydney branch	As principal	27,541,377	27,541,377
related bodies corporate in the Deutsche Bank group	Spark Infrastructure Management Limited	Spark Infrastructure Management Limited		1**	1**
	Unknown for the balance, being executed trades awaiting settlement and stock held under various stock loan agreements	Pan Australian Nominees Pty Ltd for Deutsche Securities Australia Limited		8,684,287	8,684,287
Deutsche Australia Limited and each of its holding companies in the Deutsche Bank group	HSBC Custodian Nominees (Australia) Ltd.	Not known at time of filing	As Portfolio Manager	127,843	127,843
Deutsche Bank AG (London Branch) and each of its holding companies in the Deutsche Bank Group	JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A.	Deutsche Bank AG (London Branch)	As Principal	29,664	29,664

^{**} This includes a special voting share carrying the rights disclosed in Spark Infrastructure Group's combined prospectus and product disclosure statement dated 18 November 2005, at section 14.3.4(b) at pages 238-239.

5. Changes In association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	N/A

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address		
Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited, its related bodies corporate and each of the companies having more than 20% of the voting power in Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited (refer to Annexure A)	12 th Floor, Cheung Kong Center 2 Queen's Road Central Hong Kong (Refer to Annexure A)		

~•						re
• 1	a	n	2	r	11	r۵
•	ч		a	•	u	ισ

print name An

Andrew John Hunter

Capacity Director

sign here

date 2 / 4 / 2011

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant Interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Form 604 Page 4 of 5

Annexure A

This is the annexure marked "A" of 1 page referred to in Form 604 ("Notice of change of interests of substantial holder").



Andrew John Hunter Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited 2/4/2011

Name	ACN/Other Registered Number	Address
Hutchison Whampoa Limited and its subsidiaries	Hutchison Whampoa Limited is registered with the Companies Registry in Hong Kong under no. 54532	22 nd Floor, Hutchison House 10 Harcourt Road Hong Kong
Cheung Kong (Holdings) Limited	Cheung Kong (Holdings) Limited is registered with the Companies Registry in Hong Kong under no. 24096	7th Floor, Cheung Kong Center 2 Queen's Road Central Hong Kong

604 13 March 2000

#6/6

Schedule 'A'

Date of change		whose interest	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
11 October 2010	CKI Spark Ho No. 3 Limited	oldings	Institutional Entitlement Offering	A\$25,152,994.00	25,152,994 Stapled Securities	No Change